This section explains the judgements and estimates made in determining the Fair Values of the Financial Instruments that are (a) recognised and measured at fair value and (b) measured at Amortised Cost and
for which Fair Values are disclosed in the Financial Statements.

Level 2: Valuation techniques for which the lowest level input that is significant to the fair value measurement is directly or indirectly observable other than quoted prices included within level 1.

 Current Year  Previous Year

The finance and accounts department of the Company performs the valuation of financial assets and liabilities required for financial reporting purposes. Discussion on valuation processes and results are held
at least once in a year.

Total Financial Assets at Amortised Cost
Borrowings

Other Financial Liabilities
Total Financial Liabilities at Amortised Cost

 Current Year Particulars

iv) Fixed Deposit

Loans

Other Financial Assets

96

Notes to Financial Statements (Continued…)

46 Insurance Risk

b) Pricing:

Assumptions

Mortality Rates Investment Return
Lapse and Surrender

Rate
Discount Rate Mortality Rates Investment Return

Lapse and Surrender
Rate

Discount Rate

Life Insurance Male - 56.1%,
Female - 40.7% of

NALM

9.5% 5.4% 6% and Risk free term
structure rates provided by
Nepal  Insurance Authority

Male - 53.9%,
Female - 40.7% of

NALM

9.6% 5.8% 6%

Sensitivities

Increase/
(Decrease) on Gross

Liabilities

Increase/ (Decrease) on
Net Liabilities

Increase/
(Decrease) on

Gross Liabilities

Increase/
(Decrease) on Net

Liabilities
+10% 15,709,127   15,650,171   12,922,535   12,871,182
+ 10% -   -   -   -
+ 1% (1,256,515,398)   (1,251,799,700)   (904,722,396)   (901,804,797)
-10% (15,837,002)   (15,777,566)   (13,015,320)   (13,014,876)
-10% -   -   -   -
-1% 1,265,458,021   1,260,708,762   1,152,752,141   1,149,394,661

Current Year Previous Year

The life insurance claim liabilities are sensitive to the key assumptions as mentioned in the table below.
The following analysis is performed for reasonably possible movements in key assumptions with all other assumptions held constant, showing the impact on gross and net liabilities, profit before tax and profit after tax. The correlation of
assumptions will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate claims liabilities, but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in assumptions, assumptions had to be changed on an individual basis.

Insurance risk relates to the likelihood that an insured event will occur, requiring the insurance company to pay the claim, beyond either its original expectation during the pricing of the insurance product, or its risk appetite.